
40 Days for Life-Dallas Vigil – Fall 2020 
September 23 – November 1 

6:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. 
South Dallas Planned Parenthood 

7989 West Virginia Drive 
To adopt or co/adopt a day/block of hours, please email your church’s/organization’s selected day(s)/ 

hour(s) to 40days@prolifedallas.org  Individuals can sign up at www.prolifedallas.org/40days ,  
 

*Please note: At least two people should be present at all times during a church’s/organizations adopted day 
 

October 16, 2020 

DATE CHURCH/GROUP CONTACT 

 
Wednesday, September 23 

  

 
Thursday, September 24 

Holy Cross (1pm – 3pm) Mary Rodriguez 
469-508-6625 
maris1774@gmail.com 
 

 
Friday, September 25 

  

 
Saturday, September 26 

 
St. John Nepomucene, Ennis 

Anna Garcia 
am.09garcia@yahoo.com 
469-441-8830 

 
Sunday, September 27 

 
Divine Mercy , Mesquite 

Martha Martinez 
mpmp0114@gmail.com 
469-324-8765 

 
Monday, September 28 

  

 
Tuesday, September 29 

  

 
Wednesday, September 30 

  

 
Thursday, October 1 

  

 
Friday, October 2 

 
Blessed Sacrament 

Belinda Martinez 
B3lmar@gmail.com 
469/223-5632 
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*Please note: At least two people should be present at all times during a church’s/organizations adopted day 
 

October 16, 2020 

DATE CHURCH/GROUP CONTACT 

 
Saturday, October 3 

 
St. Mary of Carmel 

Eva Godfredson 
214/577-5829 
sgodfred@sbcglobal.net 
 

 
Sunday, October 4 

  

 
Monday, October 5 

St. James Jose Luis Salinas 
469-463-3836 
josearkangel21@gmail.com 
 

 
Tuesday, October 6 

  

 
Wednesday, October 7 

 
Christian Community of God's 
Delight (6am – 12noon) 
 

Edith Ramos 
972-273-9426 
edithmotherofmany@yahoo.com 
 

 
Thursday, October 8 

  

 
Friday, October 9 

  

 
Saturday, October 10 

 
St. Elizabeth of Hungary 

Elizabeth Seidemann 
214/331-4328 x223 
eseidemann@stelizabethdallas.org  

 
Sunday, October 11 

  

 
Monday, October 12 
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*Please note: At least two people should be present at all times during a church’s/organizations adopted day 
 

October 16, 2020 

DATE CHURCH/GROUP CONTACT 

 
Tuesday, October 13 

  

 
Wednesday, October 14 

  

 
Thursday, October 15 

  

 
Friday, October 16 

 
Immaculate Conception, Grand 
Prairie 

Aurora Tinajero 
aqtinajero@prolifedallas.org 
972-267-5433 
 

 
Saturday, October 17 

 
St. Philip the Apostle (6am – 
12noon) 
 
 
St. Bernard (12noon – 6pm) 

Jeanette Sliter 
214/381-0005 
 
 
Evangelina Ayala 
972-374-7553 
eaciss7@gmail.com 
 

 
Sunday, October 18 

 
Nuestra Señora del Pilar 

Claudia Aguero 
claudiaaguero07@yahoo.com 
469-766-2727 
 

 
Monday, October 19 

  

 
Tuesday, October 20 
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Wednesday, October 21 

  

 
Thursday, October 22 

  

 
Friday, October 23 

 
The Highlands School 
11am – 12pm 

 
Fr. Adam Zettel 
972/554-1980 

 
Saturday, October 24 

 
Holy Spirit, Duncanville 

Mike Moloughney 
214/717-1480 
mmoloughney@sbcglobal.net 
 
Tammie Marceleño 
tammiemarceleno@holyspiritcc.org 
972/298-4971 ext 320 

 
Sunday, October 25 

St. Joseph’s Pro-Life, Waxahachie 
(2pm – 4pm) 

Georgia Fitzhugh 
g.fitzhugh@yahoo.com 
214/460-4268 

 
Monday, October 26 

 
Catholic Pro-Life Community 

 
Susan Platt  
214/392-7545 

 
Tuesday, October 27 

  

 
Wednesday, October 28 

  

 
Thursday, October 29 
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DATE CHURCH/GROUP CONTACT 

 
Friday, October 30 

  

 
Saturday, October 31 

 
St. Augustine 

Olga Villalobos 
214-579-0086 
olgaalmazan314@gmail.com 
 

 
Sunday, November 1 
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